
[475]

 SOMMAIRES CONTENTS

 Page Page

 .. 476 Sentence arbitral du Travail .. 476 Award of the Labour Court .. 476

de Tribunal.

 .. 477 Notifications du Gouvernement .. 477 Government Notifications .. 477

 .. 484 Avis d’ appel d’ offres .. 484 Tender Notices .. 484

 .. 485 Annonces .. 485 Announcements .. 485

 .. 488 Corrigendum .. 488 Corrigendum .. 488

  
La Gazette de L' État de Poudouchéry

The Gazette of Puducherry

   Publiée par Autorité Published by Authority

   2024 } | 25 {

No.  26 Poudouchéry Mardi 25 Juin 2024 (4 Asadha 1946)

No. Puducherry Tuesday 25th June 2024

 

Registered with the Registrar
of Newspapers for India

under No. 10410



488 LA   GAZETTE   DE   L’ETAT [25 June 2024

online publication at “https://styandptg.py.gov.in”
Published by the Director, Government Press, Puducherry.

No legal  respon sib i l i ty i s  accepted  for  the publ ica t i on  of  advert isement  regard ing  change of  names and  other  pr iva te
noti f i ca t ions  in  the Gazet te .  Persons not i fying the same wi l l remain  solely responsib le for  the legal  consequences  and
also for any other misrepresentations, etc.

GOVERNMENT OF PUDUCHERRY

HOME  DEPARTMENT

(G.O. MS. NO. 34, Puducherry, dated 14th June 2024)

CORRIGENDUM

In the list of holidays to be observed in the year 2024 which was notified vide G.O. Ms. No. 59, dated
07-11-2023 of Home Depatment, Puducherry, published in the Extraordinary Gazette, Part-I No. 134, dated 07-11-2023,
the following may be corrected and read as follows:

Appendix-I (ii) and II (ii), to the G.O. Ms. No. 59, dated 07-11-2023 of Home Department.

Sl. Region Date Day Festival
No. For Read For Read

1 I (ii) and II (ii) 16-06-2024 17-06-2024 Sunday Monday Bakrid (Id-ul-alha)

Mahe region.

2. This leave is covered under Negotiable Instruments Act, 1881.

(By order)

M. V. HIRAN,
Under Secretary to Government.

That I am the deponent herein. I state that in my
Birth Certificate under Registration No.A/1969/00346,
and in my Marriage Certificate under No. 000662, my
name has been mentioned as ‘Latchoumy’.

 In my Elector’s Photo Identity Card No. PY/01/
009/018630, my name has been mentioned as
‘Jothilakshmi )’.

 In my Aadhaar Card under No. XXXX XXXX

4249, my name has been mentioned as ‘V Jothilakshmi
()’.

 In the particulars of members in the Family Ration
Card under No. 312833, my name has been mentioned
as ‘’.

Therefore, I do hereby declare that all the
abovesaid names viz., ‘Latchoumy’, ‘Jothilakshmi’,
‘V Jothilakshmi’, ‘’ and ‘’
are referred, identified and relate to one and the same
person that is me, the deponent herein.

I state that hereafter I shall be known and
identified only by the name, ‘V. Jothilakshmi
()’ for all purposes.

I state that what are all stated in the above
paragraphs is true and correct to the best of my
knowledge, belief and information.

Solemnly and sincerely affirmed and signed before
the Notary Public at Puducherry on this 20th day of
June, 2024.

562822 V. 


